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resident’s bathroom and stacked on top of each
other. :

4. Observations in Room #32, on 09/06/11 at
10:55 AM and 2:06 PM, on 09/07/17 at 8:09 AM,
10:59 AM and 4:18 PM, and on 09/08/11 at $:39
AM, revealed there were two uncovered bath
basins stored in the resident's bathroom, and one
bath basin was without any identification on it.

5. An gbservation in Room #3, on 09/06/11 at
11.05 AM, revealed there was an uncovered
bedpan, without any identification fisted on it,
wedged in the safety bar of the resident's
bathrocm.

6. An cbservation in Room #7, on 09/06/11 at
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1. Observations in Room #27, on 09/06/11 at
10:32 AM and 2:03 PM, an 09/07/11 at 8:04 AM,
10:55 AM and 4:15 PM, and an 09/08/11 at 8:35
AM, revealed there was an uncovered bedpan,
without any identification listed on it, wedged in
the safety bar of the resident’s bathroom. .
3. Cuarrent licensed y {
2. Observations in Room #29, on 09/06/11 at and non -licensed staff have been 09/29/1
10:44 AM and 2:04 PM, on 09/07/11 at 8:05 AM, re-educated by the D_Lrector of
10:56 AM and 4:15 PM, and on 09/08/11 at 9:37 Nursing and the Assistant
AM, revealed there was an uncovered bath basin, ! Director of Nursing regarding the
without any identification fisted on it, stored in the ‘ procedure for the use, labeling and storage of
resident's bathroom. resident care equipment, to include bedpans,
urinals and bath basins. The re-education will
- | 3. Observations in Room #30, on 09/06/11 at be completed by 09/28/11,
i 10:47 AM, on 09/07/11 at 8:07 AM, 10:57 AM and
4:15 PM, and on 09/08/11 at 9:38 AM, revealed
there were two uncovered bath basins, without
any identification listed on them, stored in the 4, The Director of Nursing will complete
09/29/11

facility rounds weekly times 4 weeks, then
monthly times 2 months to ensure labeling
and storage of equipment procedure is
followed. The results will be reported by the
Director of Nursing to the Performance
improvement Committee for review and
forther recommendations,
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11:25 AM, revealed both a bagged urinat and an
uncovered bath basin, without any identification
on either of them, was stored in the resident's
bathroom.

Interviews with five Certified Nurse Aides {CNAs
#1, %2, #3, #4 and #5), on 09/08/11 at 1:14 PM,
1:18 PM, 1:26 PM, 1:28 PM and 1:34 PM,
respectively, revealed bath basins and bedpans
were supposed to be cleaned after each use,
labeled and were supposed to be stored in-
special bags.

Interviews with two Licensed Practical Nurses
(LPNs #1 and #2), on 09/08/11 at 1:35 PM,
revealed they expected the staff to clean, labet
and cover bath basins and bed pans
appropriatety.

An interview with the Director of Nursing {DON),
on 09/08/11 at 1:40 PM, revealed she expected
the staff to cover and label the bedpans
appropriately. She expected the staff to label and
stare bath basins out of eyesight.

'
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If there is an automatic sprinkler system, it is
installed in accprdance \Afi(h NFPA 13, Standard 1. A sprinkler will be installed on the 10/20/11
for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems, to overhangs located outside of 100 haliway
provide complete coverage for all portions of the exit and 300 hallway exit by a local
building. The system is properly maintained in ‘ tract . yd b thy Life Saf
accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the contractor as required by the Lile Salety
Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of Code by 10/19/11.
Water-Based Fire Protection Systems. It is fully
supervised. There is a reliable, adequate water 2. Inspection of the center on 9/7/11 by 10/20/11
supply for the system. Required sprinkler the Maintenance Director did not reveal
systems are equipped with water flow and tamper any other areas not meeting the
| switches, which are electrically connected to the requirements of the Life Safety Code

building fire alarm system.  19.3.5 . . .
o Y concerning sprinklers. No residents were

negatively affected.

3. Reguirements of the Life Safety Code 10/20/11

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: s .
Based on cbservation and interview on 09/07/11, pertainm'g to Sp“flkier placement have
been reviewed with the center

at 119 PM, it was determined the facility fafled to . ' . :
ensure the huilding had a complete sprinkler Maintenance Director and Administrator

system, according to NFPA standards, The
deficient practics has the potential to affect
Forty-Four (44) residents, staff, and visitors. The
facility has the capacity for Sixty {60} beds with a
census of Fifty-Nine {59} on the day of the survey.

The findings include:

Observation on 09/07/11, at 1:19 PM, with the

| Administrator, revealed two (2) overhangs with no
sprinklers. The overhangs were located at the

outside of 100 Hallway Exit and 300 Hailway Exit.

i All overhangs were over four feet in width.

! Interview on 09/07/11, at 1:19 PM, with the
| Administrator revealed she was not aware the
overhangs needed to be sprinklered.

on 09/12/11 by the Corporate Life Safety
and Construction Director. '

4. The Maintenance Director will . 10/20/11
complete rounds on a monthly basis to

ensure the facility is sprinkier — protected
according to NFPA standards. Any

deficient practice will be corrected. The

results of rounds will be forwarded to the
Administrator and discussed in ;
performance improvement committee |

monthly for 3 months to ensure !
compliance,

5. Compliance Date 10/20/11 !
I !
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Reference; NFPA 13 {1999 Edition).

5-138.1

Sprinkiers shall be instailed under exterior roofs
or canopies exceeding 4 Ft. {1.2 m} in width.
Exception: Sprinklers are parmitted to be omitted
where the canopy or roof is of noncombustibie or
limited combustible construction.
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